þ 300W Peak Capability
þ Universal Input, AC - DC Switch Mode PSU.
þ Operable in Mains-Free Standby Mode.
þ Boost & Cyclic Charge Modes.
þ Optional Auxiliary Output.
þ Intelligent battery charging.
þ Optional serial communications.
þ Interchangeable Din Rail, Panel Mounting.

line and environmental conditions
Battery Input Protected by reverse parallel diode & fuse
Ordering information:
ORACLE III 200P-28T5
BASE MODEL
O/P (in watts)
CASE STYLE
P - Panel mount
C - Chassis mount
D - Din rail mount
R - Rack system
E - Eurocard module
No. OF OUTPUTS
D - Dual (Main & Batt.)
T - Triple
Q - Quad
Configuration Chart (Features explained)
Feature Option Description
Battery Backed Standard Internal diode maintains output with no interruption on loss of mains supply.
Auxilliary Output Option T’x’ Auxilliary output, available in several Voltage/Current configurations as standard. Other
output configurations are availble on request.
T5=5V, T12=12V, T24=24V
Battery Test Option B Battery test offers the user the option of testing the battery at factory set, or user defined
(with a serial communications option) intervals.
Battery test software is available for a wide range of batteries, from several manufacturers.
Serial RS232 Comms Option S’xx’ Serial RS232 communications is available in two formats in a range of protocols.
Available in “monitoring only” or “configurable data” (option C below).
S1x = ModBus, S2x = DeviceNet, S3x = Canbus, S4x =IrDa
The card provides two volt free relays as standard.
This card is also available in 2 mounting positions, on top of the unit, or the output end of the
unit. SxA = Top Mount, SxB = Side Mount.
Configurable data Option C Configurable data allows the user to input system parameters data using a laptop or
terminal via the RS232 link.  Allows the selection of parameters such as battery type,
battery test interval, battery current limit etc.
Volt Free Relays Option V A Volt Free Relay card is available as an alternative to the Relays RS232 card to provide
signal outputs.  These can be functionally defined at the factory in software to user
requirements.
*Note:  Option suffixes are added at the end of order description,
               eg. B-S1A for battery test and Modbus, top mount serial port - see options above.
Auxilliary Output
Voltage(s)
BASE MODEL
O/P (in volts)
Earth
Earth
N/C
Neutral
Live
Connection details:
+VO1 (Main)
0V
+VO2 (Batt)
0V
Multi I/O
Optional
RS232/485
Thermistor
Thermistor
+V03
0V
Optional Serial Communications Socket Mounting Positions:
Top Mount Side Mount
Mounting information
4 mounting bushes M3, screws should not
penetrate the unit chassis by more than 5mm.
Note: Add 25mm to overall height for thermo fan option.